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City of Chana._”General Fund

01/05115 Account QuickReport
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2014
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
1110 - Operating Account 27,195.76
Check 12/01/14 28192 SHIRLEY PARMER Travel & Training Expense 5055 - Training Expense -327.10 26,868.66
Deposit 12/01/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,143.55 28,012.21
Deposit 12/01/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,145.21 29,157.42
Check 12/02/14 28193 DAVID H SMITH November Building Inspections 5053 - Building Inspections -2,205.00 26,952.42
Deposit 12/02114 Deposit -SPLIT- 879.33 27.831.75
Deposit 12/02/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 481.00 28,312.75
Deposit 12102114 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 2,484.28 30,797.03
General ... 12/02/14 ACH ... 4235 - Citations 100.00 30,897.03
Deposit 12/03114 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 3,868.35 34,765.38
Deposit 12/03114 Deposit -SPLIT- 775.33 35,540.71
Deposit 12/03/14 Deposit 4235 - Citations 174.10 35,714.81
Deposit 12/04/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 1,924.28 37,639.09
Deposit 12/04/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 776.75 38,415.84
Deposit 12/04/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 27410 38,689.94
General ...  12/04/14 ACH-... Credit Card Fee 5155 - Credit Card Fee's -718.05 37,971.89
Deposit 12/05/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 4,641.27 42,613.16
Deposit 12/05/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,071.99 43,685.15
Deposit 12/05/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 471.77 44,156.92
Deposit 12/08/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 4,800.18 48,957.10
Deposit 12/08/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 877.27 49,834.37
Deposit 12/08/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 940.06 50,774.43
Deposit 12/09/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 248.75 51,023.18
Deposit 12/09/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 935.33 51,958.51
Deposit 12/09/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 850.66 52,809.17
Deposit 12/10/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 4,189.38 56,998.55
Check 1210114 28194 Santa Texas Library Programs 5177 - Library Program Expense -150.00 56,848.56
Check 12110114 28195 Verizon Wireless Mobile Phone-Maint. 5093 - Mobile Phone -52.80 56,795.75
Check 12/10/14 28196 Chandler Parts Plus Supplies-PD-Public Works -SPLIT- -129.07 56,666.68
Check 12/10/14 28197 CenturyLink Museum Phone 5176 - Museum Internet & Telephone -138.43 56,528.25
Check 12/10/14 28198 SIERRA PACKAGI...  City Hall Supplies 5013 - Office Equipment Supplies -101.98 56,426.27
Check 12110114 28199 Sanitation Solutions Trash Collection 5154 - Trash Collection -52.00 56,374.27
Check 12/10/14 28200 East Texas Alarm, I...  Alarm Service 5073 - Utilities Expense -38.50 56,335.77
Check 1210114 28201 Pit Stop Oil and Lube  Vehicle Maint.-PD 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Maintenance -359.95 55,975.82
Check 12/10/14 28202 Verizon Wireless Mobile Phone-PD 5093 - Mobile Phone -584.44 55,391.38
Check 1210/14 28203 CenturyLink Phone/Library 5017 - Telephone -180.81 55,210.57
Check 12/10/14 28204 CenturyLink Phone/Comm. Center 5097 - Community Center Telephone -54.69 55,155.88
Check 12/10/14 28205 CenturyLink Phone/Library 5017 - Telephone -46.10 55,109.78
Check 12/10/14 28206 DAT.CS. VOID: Drug & Alcohol Testing 5165 - Drug, Physycological & Medical 0.00 55,109.78
Check 12/10/14 28207 Carla Moss Dues 5046 - Dues & Subscriptions -30.00 55,079.78
Check 12/10/14 28208 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -52.50 55,027.28
Check 12110114 28209 CenturyLink Phone/City 5017 - Telephone -860.65 54,066.63
Check 12/10/14 28210 Peltier Chevrolet, Inc.  Auto Repair 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Maintenance -202.87 53,863.76
Check 12/10/14 28211 CHANDLER & BRO... Legal Notice-Grant Admin. 5045 - Public Notices -51.20 53,812.56
Check 12/10/14 28212 ARTESIAN PLUMB... Plumbing/802 Martin St. 4969 - Rent-802 Martin St. -859.61 52,952.95
Check 12/10/14 28213 MILLER HARDWARE Public Works Supplies 5013 - Office Equipment Supplies -60.05 52,892.90
Check 12/10/14 28214 Associated Supply ...  Parts 5013 - Office Equipment Supplies -10.16 52,882.74
Check 12/10/14 28215 Atmos Energy Atmos Gas 5097 - Community Center Telephone -165.86 52,716.88
Check 12110114 28216 ARAMARK Janitorial Service 5096 - Community Center Expense -359.48 62,357.40
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01/05115 Account QuickReport
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2014
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 12110114 28217 MILLER HARDWARE Public Works Supplies 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Maintenance -21.98 52,335.42
Check 12/10114 28218 Orkin Pest Control Orkin-City Hall 5096 - Community Center Expense -73.00 52,262.42
Check 12/10/14 28219 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library Books -23.70 52,238.72
Check 12/10/14 28220 EVERETT GRIFFIT... Berry Duplex Addition 5018 - Engineering-Consultant -875.00 51,363.72
Check 12/10/14 28221 Texas Parks and W...  Rainbow Trout 5137 - Recreational Programming -1,300.00 50,083.72
Check 12/10M14 28222 TEXAS MUNICIPA... Membership 5046 - Dues & Subscriptions -25.00 50,038.72
Check 12/10/14 28223 McCreary Veselka ...  Municipal Court Collections 6569 - MVBA Collection Fee -1,762.13 48,276.59
Check 12/10/14 28224 Mariso! Mancilla Comm Center Deposit Refund 4983 - Community Center Rental -150.00 48,126.59
Check 12/10/14 28225 Celeste Daniels Pavilion Rental Deposit Refund 4980 - Pavilion Rental -100.00 48,026.59
Check 1211014 28226 Sanitation Solutions Trash Collection 5154 - Trash Collection -18,498.48 29,528.11
Check 12/10/14 28227 Custom Products C...  Signs 5085 - Signs (Street, Etc.) -94.44 29,433.67
Check 12/10/14 28228 University of North ...  Public Funds Registration 5055 - Training Expense -230.00 29,203.67
Check 12/10/14 28229 E. Ann Hall Expense 5094 - Management Expense -250.00 28,953.67
Check 12/10/14 28230 HENDERSON COU... Humane Society 5113 - Equip. Purch. (Animal Control) -920.00 28,033.67
Check 1211014 28231 Gale Library Books 5170 - Library Books -64.86 27,968.81
Check 12/10/14 28232 TXU ELECTRIC CO Utility Expense -SPLIT- -7,892.63 20,076.18
Check 12/10/14 28233 Lakeland Newspap...  Public Notice/Condemnation/Mc... 5045 - Public Notices -466.24 19,609.94
Deposit 12/10/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,666.02 21,275.96
Deposit 12/10/14 Deposit 4235 - Citations 547.50 21,823.46
General ... 12/10/14 Rewa... Rewards Center Redemption 5089 - Employee Incentive 625.00 22,448.46
Deposit 1211114 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 4,768.82 27,217.28
Check 121114 28234 Texas Municipal Re... Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -3,679.94 23,5637.34
Check 12111114 28235 Texas Municipal Re... Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -4,055.31 19,482.03
Check 12/11/14 28236 TEXAS COMPTRO...  Sales Tax Payment-Trash 5156 - Sales tax paid on trash collect -1,807.22 17,574.81
Check 1211114 28237 TEXAS COMPTRO...  Sales Tax Payment-Concession 5156 - Sales tax paid on trash collect -74.50 17,500.31
Check 1211114 28238 Cardmember Service  Training, Supplies, Public Works -SPLIT- -1,381.156 16,119.16
Check 1211114 28242 Texas Municipal Re... Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -443.33 16,675.83
Check 12111114 28243 Neil Gray Refund Pavilion Deposit 4980 - Pavilion Rental -100.00 15,575.83
Check 1211114 28244 Belinda Marks Refund Comm. Center Deposit 4983 - Community Center Rental -150.00 15,425.83
Deposit 1211114 Deposit -SPLIT- 999.30 16,425.13
Deposit 1211114 Deposit -SPLIT- 658.30 17,083.43
Deposit 12/12114 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 21,291.35 38,374.78
Deposit 12112114 Deposit 4410 - City Sales Tax 56,851.95 95,226.73
Deposit 12/12/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 720.27 95,947.00
Deposit 12112114 Deposit -SPLIT- 651.88 96,598.88
Deposit 1211214 Deposit 5032 - Workers Comp Insurance 693.80 97,292.68
Paycheck 12/15/114 55657 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -1,081.55 96,211.13
Paycheck  12/15/14 5558 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,153.04 95,058.09
Check 12/15/14 28239 CITY OF CHANDL... Payroll 1130 - Payroll Account -26,101.63 68,956.46
Check 12/15/14 28240 Beckat Oil & Fuel LP  Fuel -SPLIT- -1,823.00 67,133.46
Check 12/15/14 28241 DAT.CS. Drug & Alcohol Testing 5165 - Drug, Physycological & Medical -35.00 67,098.46
Liability ...  12/15/14 28245 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -9,557.40 57,541.06
Paycheck 12/1514 5559 Moss, Carla M. -SPLIT- -48.78 57,492.28
Deposit 12/15114 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 1,469.57 58,961.85
Deposit 12/15/14 Deposit 4930 - Miscellaneous Income 326.25 59,288.10
Deposit 12/15/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 997.40 60,285.50
Deposit 12/15114 Deposit -SPLIT- 888.09 61,173.59
Deposit 12/16/114 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 5,382.56 66,556.15
Deposit 12/16/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 392.09 66,948.24
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Deposit 12/16/14 Deposit 4230 - Building Permits 25.00 66,973.24
General ... 12/16/14 ACH-... 4235 - Citations 250.00 67,223.24
Deposit 1211714 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 3,227.80 70,451.04
Deposit 12117114 Deposit -SPLIT- 598.41 71,049.45
Deposit 1211714 Deposit 4235 - Citations 72.00 71,121.45
Check 12/18/14 28246 Society for Creative...  Refund Deposit/ Comm. Center 4983 - Community Center Rental -150.00 70,971.45
Check 12/18/14 28247 Chandler Nursing C...  Refund Deposit/Comm. Center 4983 - Community Center Rental -150.00 70,821.45
Check 12/18/14 28248 HENDERSON COU... 1st Quarter 5068 - H C A D Appraisal Fee -3,097.00 67,724.45
Check 12/18/14 28249 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies -SPLIT- -38.00 67,686.45
Check 12/18/14 28250 QUILL CORP Supplies 5013 - Office Equipment Supplies -5.94 67,680.51
Check 12/18/14 28251 SAM'S WHOLESAL... Office Supplies -SPLIT- -113.08 67,567.43
Check 12/18/14 28252 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library Books -27.76 67,539.67
Check 12/18/14 28253 CITY OF CHANDL... Municipa! Security Deposit 1113 - Municipal Bldg Security Fund -249.02 67,290.65
Check 12/18/14 28254 CITY OF CHANDL... Municipal Tech Deposit 1112 - Municipa!l Court Account -332.07 66,958.58
Check 12118114 28255 CITY OF CHANDL... 1/2 cent sales tax 1118 - Economic Development # 10-2... -14,212.99 52,745.59
Deposit 1211814 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 75,610.94 128,356.53
Check 12118114 28256 Chandiler Ace Supplies for Shop and Park -SPLIT- -774.75 127,581.78
Check 12/118/14 28257 SPRINT Sprint Telephone 5017 - Telephone -13.91 127,567.87
Check 12/18/14 28258 Knock-Out Embroidery 5013 - Office Equipment Supplies -353.32 127,214.55
Check 12/18/14 28259 TYLER UNIFORM PD Uniform 5058 - Uniforms -340.00 126,874.55
Check 12/118/14 28260 TYLER UNIFORM PD Uniform 5058 - Uniforms -699.00 126,175.55
Check 12/18/14 28261 Don O. Faubus, D....  Inspection Fee 5138 - Animal Control Services -225.00 125,950.55
General ...  12/18/14 Payro... Payroll Reimb for Nov. 16-30,2... 4100 - Admin. Expense from Utilities 9,297.41 135,247.96
General ... 12/18/14 Payro... Reimb Payroll for Dec. 1-15, 2014 4100 - Admin. Expense from Utilities 7,052.50 142,300.46
Check 12/18114 28262 CITY OF CHANDL... Due Water for Credit Card Paym... 1207 - Due to/From Water Fund -13,976.88 128,323.58
Deposit 12/18/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 526.41 128,849.99
Deposit 12/18/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 639.28 129,489.27
Deposit 12/19/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 19,508.83 148,998.10
Deposit 12/19/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 489.84 149,487.94
Deposit 12/19/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 179.75  149,667.69
Deposit 12/22114 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 3,104.16 152,771.85
Check 12/22/14 28265 Chris Stanbery Reimb. Electrical 802 Martin 5073 - Utilities Expense -84.13 152,687.72
Deposit 12122114 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,268.30 153,956.02
Deposit 12/22114 Deposit -SPLIT- 226.60 154,182.62
Deposit 12/23114 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 3,502.25 157,684.87
Deposit 12/24/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 184,668.61 342,353.48
Deposit 12/26/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 548.88  342,902.36
Deposit 12/26/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 458.31 343,360.67
Check 12/29/14 28266 Tracy Delegarza Cleaning Service 5098 - Community Center Cleaning -375.00 342,985.67
Check 12/29/14 28267 WANDA DOSSEY God's Open Hands 5086 - Rental Expense -650.00 342,335.67
Check 12/29114 28268 CHANDLER VOLU...  Volunteer Fire Dept. 5030 - Chandler VFD -3,000.00  339,335.67
Check 12/29/14 28269 Ambient Technologi... 1T Support 5166 - Technology Expense -1,000.00 338,335.67
Check 12/29/14 28270 City of Chandler La...  McCurley Land Payment 1229 - City of Chandler Land Acct. -4,400.00 333,935.67
Check 12/29/14 28271 Russell Bradford Refund Deposit Comm. Center 4983 - Community Center Rental -150.00 333,785.67
Check 12/29/14 28272 Traci Smith Refund Deposit Comm. Center 4983 - Community Center Rental -150.00 333,635.67
Check 12/29/14 28273 A&A Auto Service 2008 Ford Pu F150 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Maintenance -322.20 333,313.47
Check 12/29/114 28274 CSB-PETTY CASH  Reimb. Petty Cash -SPLIT- -402.77  332,910.70
Check 12/29/14 28275 Texas Dept. of Stat...  Code Enforcement Training 5046 - Dues & Subscriptions -111.00 332,799.70
Check 12/29/14 28276 DEALERS ELECTR... Electrical Supplies 5013 - Office Equipment Supplies -30.52 332,769.18

Page 3



3:19PM )
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01/05/15 Account QuickReport
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2014
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 12/29/14 28277 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies 5013 - Office Equipment Supplies -28.31 332,740.87
Check 12/29/14 28278 TYLER UNIFORM PD Uniform 5058 - Uniforms -604.00 332,136.87
Check 12/29/14 28279 TML Multistate Inter... Employee Medical Benefits -SPUIT- -8,620.06 323,516.81
Deposit 12/29/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 486.84 324,003.65
Deposit 12/29/14 Deposit 4235 - Citations 613.71 324,617.36
Check 12/30/14 28281 Orkin Pest Control Orkin-Museum 5175 - Museum Building Repair & Maint -80.00 324,527.36
Check 12/30/14 28282 Alibris, Inc. Library Books 5170 - Library Books -12.94 324,514.42
Check 12/30/14 28283 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library Books -184.51 324,329.91
Check 12/30M14 28284 Baker & Taylor Library Books 6170 - Library Books -612.52 323,717.39
Check 12/30/14 28285 CenturyLink Phone/Museum 6176 - Museum Internet & Telephone -155.43  323,561.96
Check 12/30/14 28286 DAVID H SMITH December Building Inspections 5053 - Building Inspections -1,060.00 322,501.96
Deposit 12/30/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 4,282.90 326,784.86
Check 12/30/14 28287 CITY OF CHANDL... Reimb. Money Market for Loant... 1226 - City of Chandler Money Market -30,000.00 296,784.86
Check 12/30/14 28288 CITY OF CHANDL... Reimb. Money Market for Loant... 1226 - City of Chandler Money Market -24,060.77 272,724.09
Check 12/30/14 28289 TXU ELECTRIC CO Utility Expense 5064 - Street Lights -166.27 272,557.82
Check 12/30/14 28290 PITNEY BOWES INC  Pitney Bowes Lease 5023 - Postage -45.00  272,512.82
Check 12/30/114 28291 Valero Marketing an...  Fuel 5056 - Gasoline -47.25 272,465.57
Check 12/30114 28292 Beckat Oil & Fuel LP Fuel -SPLIT- -771.30 271,694.27
Check 12/30/14 28293 LOCKSMITH SERV...  Locks for Storeroom 5091 - Building Repair -125.00  271,569.27
Check 12/30/14 28294 LONE STAR GATE...  Fence Equip. for 802 Martin St. 4959 ‘- Rent-802 Martin St. -863.75 270,605.52
Check 12/30/14 28295 RICOH USA, INC Copy Machine/Lease -SPLIT- -584.30  270,021.22
Check 12/30/14 28296 RICOH USA, INC Copy Machine/Lease -SPLIT- -176.42  269,844.80
Check 12/30/14 28298 MILLER HARDWARE Public Works Supplies 5013 - Office Equipment Supplies -17.64 269,827.16
Deposit 12/30/14 Deposit 4140 - Interest-City Operating Fund 12.61 269,839.77
Deposit 12/30/14 Deposit -SPUIT- 822.50 270,662.27
Deposit 12/30/14 Deposit -SPLIT- 302.50 270,964.77
General ...  12/30/14 ACH-... 4235 - Citations 84.03 271,048.80
General ...  12/30/14 ACH-... Credit Card fee to bal. Statement 1231 - Credit Card Receivable 9,195.09 280,243.89
Paycheck 12/31/14 5560 Ashley, Susan V -SPLIT- -681.48 279,562.41
Paycheck  12/31/14 5561 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -1,081.556 278,480.86
Paycheck 12/31/14 5562 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,153.04 277,327.82
Check 12/3114 28280 CITY OF CHANDL... Payroll 1130 - Payroll Account -27,353.04 249,974.78
Liability ... ~ 12/31/14 28297 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -10,313.59  239,661.19
Deposit 12/31/14 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valorem Tax 13,796.67 253,457.86
Paycheck 12/31/14 5563 Alford, Miranda L. -SPLIT- -43.67 253,414.19
Liability ...  12/31/14 5564 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -7.66  253,406.53
Deposit 12/31114 Deposit -SPLIT- 871.61 254,278.14
Deposit 12/31/14 Deposit 4930 - Miscellaneous Income 210.00 254,488.14
Total 1110 - Operating Account 227,292.38  254,488.14
TOTAL 227,292.38

254,488.14
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